
December 11th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 17th December 2018 at 6:00 pm in Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.

Chair:                      Cllr G Sharvin

Vice:                       Cllr T Andrews

Members:               Cllr. S Doran                        Cllr. C Enright

                                Cllr. G Fitzpatrick                Cllr. V Harte

                                Cllr. R Howell                      Cllr. D Hyland

                                Cllr. L Kimmins                   Cllr. K Loughran

                                Cllr. A McMurray                Cllr. B O Muiri

                                Cllr. B Quinn                       Cllr. D Taylor

                                Cllr. W Walker

 

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from AHC Meeting held on 19 November
2018

19 November 2018.pdf Page 1

Community Engagement

4.0  DEA Fora Update Report
DEA Fora Update Report for December 2018 AHC Committee - wiith Damien's
amends 5.12.2018.pdf

Page 11

Appendix 1 - DEA Report - Mournes.pdf Page 13

Appendix 2 - DEA Report - Newry.pdf Page 15

Appendix 3 - DEA Report - Slieve Gullion.pdf Page 16

Appendix 4 - DEA Report - Crotlieve.pdf Page 18

5.0  Peace IV Local Action Plan
PEACE IV Report AHC Dec 2018.pdf Page 20

Appendix 1 - Peace IV Partnership Meeting Minutes 08 November 2018.pdf Page 22

6.0  Report on Additional Funding from Department for
Communities for Frontline Advice Services

Additional Funding from DfC for Frontline Advice Services.pdf Page 26

Appendix 1 - Additional funding for Frontline Advice Services.pdf Page 28

Leisure and Sports

7.0  Report on the Introduction of Angling NI Hubs across the
Council - request for funding

Angling NI.pdf Page 30



8.0  Newry Leisure Centre - Cafe

Copy to follow

Health & Wellbeing

9.0  Report on Approval for Council to become a Member of
Sustainable Food Cities Network

Sus Food Cities Dec 2018 AHC.pdf Page 32

10.0  Report on Approval to Deliver a Funding Call for Biodiversity
Enhancement Projects across the District

Biodiversity Financial Call Dec 2018 AHC.pdf Page 34

11.0  Shimna Flood Alleviation Scheme Consultation Response
Shimna consultation.pdf Page 36

Appendix 1 - Shimna River Flood Alleviation Letter.pdf Page 38

12.0  Proposal for the Introduction of the JAM Card to Newry,
Mourne and Down District Council

Copy to follow

For Noting - Director

13.0  Mid-Year Assessment Performance Improvement Plan 2018-19

Copy to follow

For Noting - Community Engagement

14.0  Newry Neighbourhood Renewal Partnership Report
Newry NRP Report.pdf Page 40

Appendix 1 - minutes of NR partnership 12 sep 18.pdf Page 43

Appendix 2 - NR Report - minutes of partnership review action plan mtg 28 sep
18.pdf

Page 50

Appendix 3 - NNRP Action Plan.pdf Page 55

15.0  Downpatrick Neighbourhood Renewal Partnership Report



Downpatrick NRP Report.pdf Page 69

Appendix 1 - Downpatrick NRP.pdf Page 71

Appendix 2 - Downpatrick NRP.pdf Page 76

16.0  Policing and Community Safety Partnership Report
PCSP Report for December 2018 AHC Committee - 23.11.2018.pdf Page 87

Appendix 1 - PCSP Meeting 21.08.18.pdf Page 88

Appendix 2 - PCSP Meeting 18.09.18.pdf Page 94

Appendix 3 - Officers' Report.pdf Page 101

17.0  Social Investment Fund - Update
SIF Report December 2018.pdf Page 104

Appendix 1 - Minutes SIF Capital Project Board Meeting 15th October 2018...pdf Page 105

For Noting - Health & Wellbeing

18.0  Sustainable Development Climate Change Action Sheet
Sus Dev & Climate Change Forum Dec 2018 AHC.pdf Page 109

Appendix 1 - SCCF Action Sheet.pdf Page 111

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

19.0  Verbal Update on Squash Facilities at Down Leisure Centre

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular
person. The public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business
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Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Kieran Gordon kieran.gordon@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Haughey conor.haughey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org
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Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org
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Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org
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Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org
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Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org



Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org
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Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org
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Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org
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Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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